UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 03 23 2018

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
590138

In the matter of

WILH. WILHELMSEN HOLDING ASA, ! H“'LET ‘TJL'
WILHELMSEN MARITIME SERVICES AS,

RESOLUTE FUND II, L.P., Docket No. 9380

DREW MARINE INTERMEDIATE Il B.V.,

and

DREW MARINE GROUP, INC.



PUBLIC

Pursuant to Rule 3.22 of the Rules of Practice of the Federal Trade Commission, 16
C.F.R. 8§ 3.22, Respondents respectfully move for an Order rescheduling the Initial
Scheduling Conference (“Initial Conference”) currently set for Wednesday, March 28, 2018, at
2:00 p.m., at the Federal Trade Commission, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Room 532,
Washington, DC, to the following Friday, April 6, 2018, or alternatively, Tuesday, April 10, 2018
or Wednesday, April 11, 2018. All other deadlines would remain unaffected by this proposed
change.

Good cause exists for granting this unopposed motion because of the unavailability of
certain counsel for Complainant and Respondents due to two depositions in the parallel
proceeding in the U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia as well as a number of other
counsel being out of town for personal reasons during the week of March 26, 2018. The parties
have conferred and Complainant Federal Trade Commission does not oppose this motion.

Dated: March 23, 2018
Washington, DC Respectfully submitted,

/



PUBLIC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the matter of

WILH. WILHELMSEN HOLDING ASA,

WILHELMSEN MARITIME SERVICES AS,

RESOLUTE FUND II, L.P., Docket No. 9380

DREW MARINE INTERMEDIATE Il B.V.,
and

DREW MARINE GROUP, INC.

[PROPOSED] ORDER ENTERING RESPONDENTS’ UNOPPOSED
MOTION TO RESCHEDULE INITIAL SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

This matter having come before the Chief Admimiste Law Judge on March 23, 2018,
upon Respondents’ Unopposed Motion to Reschedalénttial Scheduling Conference, it is
hereby ORDERED that the Unopposed Motion is GRANTED

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the Scheduling Confereghall be held on April |
2018, at __ in Room 532, Federal Trade CommmdBialding, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue

NW, Washington, DC.

SO ORDERED:

Date: , 2018 D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge




PUBLIC

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

| certify that the electronic copy sent to the r@&ry of the Commission is a true and
correct copy of the paper original and that | pessepaper original of the sighed documents that

is available for review by the parties and the ddjator.

Dated: March 23, 2018 Big Corey W. Roush




Notice of Electronic Service

| hereby certify that on March 23, 2018, | filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondents' Unopposed
Motion to Reschedule the Initial Scheduling Conference, with:

D. Michael Chappell

Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110

Washington, DC, 20580

Donald Clark

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172

Washington, DC, 20580

| hereby certify that on March 23, 2018, | served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing
Respondents' Unopposed Motion to Reschedule the Initial Scheduling Conference, upon:

Corey Roush

Partner

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
croush@akingump.com

Respondent

Paul Hewitt

Partner

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
phewitt@akingump.com

Respondent

C. Fairley Spillman

Partner

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
fspillman@akingump.com

Respondent

Catherine O'Connor

Associate

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
coconnor @akingump.com

Respondent

George Wolfe

Associate

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
gwolfe@akingump.com

Respondent

Thomas Dillickrath

Attorney

U.S. Federa Trade Commission
tdillickrath@ftc.gov

Complaint

Christopher Caputo

Attorney

U.S. Federal Trade Commission
ccaputo@ftc.gov



Complaint

Llewellyn Davis

Attorney

U.S. Federa Trade Commission
Idavis@ftc.gov

Complaint

Amy Dobrzynski

Attorney

U.S. Federal Trade Commission
adobrzynski @ftc.gov
Complaint

David Gonen

Attorney

U.S. Federa Trade Commission
dgonen@ftc.gov

Complaint

Joshua Goodman

Attorney

U.S. Federa Trade Commission
jgoodman@ftc.gov

Complaint

Joseph Lipinsky

Attorney

U.S. Federa Trade Commission
Jlipinsky @ftc.gov

Complaint

Michael Lovinger

Attorney

U.S. Federa Trade Commission
mlovinger@ftc.gov

Complaint

Merrick Pastore

Attorney

U.S. Federa Trade Commission
mpastore@ftc.gov

Complaint

James Rhilinger

Attorney

U.S. Federal Trade Commission
jrhilinger @ftc.gov

Complaint

Eric Sprague

Attorney

U.S. Federal Trade Commission
esprague@ftc.gov

Complaint

Frances Anne Johnson
Attorney
U.S. Federa Trade Commission



fjohnson@ftc.gov
Complaint

McCormick (Mac) Conforti
Attorney

U.S. Federal Trade Commission
mconforti @ftc.gov

Complaint

Mark Ryan

Mayer Brown LLP
mryan@mayerbrown.com
Respondent

Michael Lackey

Mayer Brown LLP

mlackey @mayerbrown.com
Respondent

Oral Pottinger

Mayer Brown LLP
opottinger@mayerbrown.com
Respondent

Catherine O'Connor

Attorney



